



AUTOMOTIVE

STRIDES PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4
Singapore 757705

TO : CHANGI AIRPORT GROUP (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD DATE (dd/mm/yy) : 18/9/2024
ATTN : Chandramohan MUTHAYYAN
FAX :
VEHICLE NO : XE5739J MILEAGE :
VEHICLE TYPE / MODEL : Rosenbauer Panther 6X6 DATE REG :
CHASSIS NO :
ENGINE SERIAL NO :

FROM : Seah June Woei TEL(DIRECT) : 90308257
OUR REF : CAG-20240904

Thank you for considering Strides Premier Automotive Services as a preferred workshop for your company, We are pleased to quote the following rates, for your review and consideration.

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Rear Compartment Assembly (External Body)	1	\$ 219,435.00	\$219,435.00
2	Handrail Pole	4	\$ 503.00	\$2,012.00
3	Handrail	2	\$ 323.00	\$646.00
4	Rear Compartment Assembly (Internal Accessories)	1	\$ 11,799.00	\$11,799.00
5	Combination Radiator Charge Air - Water	1	\$ 33,033.00	\$33,033.00
6	Fan f. VOLVO D16	1	\$ 1,509.00	\$1,509.00
7	Coolant Pipe, Engine - Heat Exchanger	1	\$ 503.00	\$503.00
8	Cooling Water Line Engine-Heat Exchanger	1	\$ 825.00	\$825.00
9	Cooling Water Line Bypass-Engine 2	1	\$ 1,544.00	\$1,544.00
10	Cooling Line	1	\$ 102.00	\$102.00
11	Coolant Pipe, Radiator - Engine	1	\$ 303.00	\$303.00
12	Cooling Water Line Engine - Heat Exchanger	1	\$ 523.00	\$523.00
13	Cooler Water Line Engine - Heat Exchanger	1	\$ 1,006.00	\$1,006.00
14	Cooler Line Engine to Radiator	1	\$ 1,429.00	\$1,429.00
15	Charge Air Line RH from Radiator	1	\$ 645.00	\$645.00
16	Charge Air Line LH to Radiator	1	\$ 1,006.00	\$1,006.00
17	Hose for Coolant	8	\$ 33.00	\$264.00
18	Hose	3	\$ 77.00	\$231.00

cra ✓
?
?
dis ✓
bt -
cra -
kt -
bt -
bt -
bt -
bt -
bt -
?
?
?
?
?

19	Rear Ladder	1	\$ 6,317.00	\$6,317.00
20	Bracket Adblue Tank	1	\$ 604.00	\$604.00
21	Bracket Adblue Tank	1	\$ 584.00	\$584.00
22	Bracket Adblue Tank	1	\$ 785.00	\$785.00
23	Videosystem Birdview	1	\$ 7,623.00	\$7,623.00
24	AC Kit, Condensor Assy	1	\$ 6,534.00	\$6,534.00
25	Volvo Coolant	1	\$ 1,122.00	\$1,122.00
26	Aircon Gas & Oil	1	\$ 264.00	\$264.00
27	Labour to Repair/Replace Rear Engine Compartment	1	\$ 29,040.00	\$29,040.00
28	Packing, Wooden Box, Sea Freight, Transportation	1	\$ 26,286.00	\$26,286.00
	END OF LINE			
Grand Total (w/o GST)				\$355,974.00

?
?
?
?
?
?
bt-
rec-
rec-
/
?

Terms & Conditions

- 1) All items quoted above are subjected to stock availability.
- 2) All prices quoted in this proposal are not inclusive of GST.
- 3) This proposal is valid for 30 days from the date of the quotation
- 4) Price quoted are for above stated items only. Any other requests will be quoted separately.
- 5) Parts Lead Time: 24 Weeks from order confirmation Payment: 50% down payment from order confirmation
- 6) Repair Job will proceed upon approval by customer confirmation, Supplementary quote will be provided should there be any additional job is required.

We hope you are acceptable to the above quotation. Should you require more information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours Sincerely

We confirm acceptance of the above prices

Seah June Woei

18/9/2024

Strides Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Signature & Company Stamp / Date

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Taufik 97495749/62563561
Not Advise 40 days.
Ex: to be advise
P/P Resurvey check items
Resurvey before paint
taufik@lkkauto.com.